

January 24, 2025

CS&G/STX/MQ2025/14

**1) National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Symbol: KFINTECH

**2) BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543720

**Sub. : Newspaper Publication**

**Ref. : Regulations 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“LODR Regulations”)**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 and other applicable provisions of the LODR Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published in the newspapers today.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For KFin Technologies Limited**

**Alpana Kundu**

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

ICSI Membership No.: F10191

*Encl.: a/a*

**KFin Technologies Limited**

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

**Registered & Corporate Office:**

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda,  
Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

**CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649**

[compliance.corp@kfintech.com](mailto:compliance.corp@kfintech.com)



**V2 Retail Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037  
 CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850  
 Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	59,094.24	38,000.68	37,376.23	1,38,598.21	86,868.99	1,16,472.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,853.16	(242.78)	3,140.67	8,787.38	3,130.78	3,137.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,853.16	(242.78)	3,140.67	8,787.38	3,130.78	3,137.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,119.20	(193.49)	2,356.90	6,559.67	2,411.24	2,781.07
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5,119.80	(222.88)	2,353.90	6,515.89	2,383.47	2,753.99
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	14.80	(0.56)	6.82	18.96	6.98	8.04
	(a) Basic:	14.80	(0.56)	6.82	18.96	6.98	8.04
	(b) Diluted:	14.80	(0.56)	6.82	18.96	6.98	8.04

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The said unaudited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & nine months period ended on 31st December, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter & nine months period ended on 31st December, 2024 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.v2retail.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	59,138.07	38,239.42	37,656.66	1,39,003.54	87,477.50	1,17,159.93
2	Profit before tax	6,819.40	(316.67)	3,213.18	8,622.60	3,023.69	3,058.45
3	Profit after tax	5,087.88	(251.08)	2,409.10	6,423.00	2,332.23	2,728.61

For V2 Retail Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Ram Chandra Agarwal**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00491885

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 23 January 2025

**ICCL**  
 Indian Clearing Corporation Limited  
 CIN U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001  
 Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

**₹ in lakh except per equity share data**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 Un-Audited	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2024 Un-Audited	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023 Un-Audited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>				
1	Total Income	9,486	31,668	10,619
2	Net Profit for the quarter/nine Months (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	(9,110)	6,195	(1,250)
3	Net Profit for the quarter/nine Months before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	(9,110)	6,195	(1,250)
4	Net Profit for the quarter/nine Months after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	(6,917)	4,484	(896)
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter/nine Months after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,917)	4,484	(896)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	(6,917)	4,484	(896)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/nine Months [Comprising Profit for the quarter/nine Months (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,915)	4,479	(897)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	(6,915)	4,479	(897)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	78,277	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	-0.20	0.13	-0.03
	- Diluted :	-0.20	0.13	-0.03

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website at www.icclindia.com and they can also be accessed through the QR code given below.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**Vaishali Babu**  
 Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : January 23, 2025

**digit**  
**GO DIGIT GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: U66010PN2016PLC167410  
 IRDAI Registration No. 158, Date of Registration with IRDAI - 20 Sep 2017  
 Registered Office Address: 1 to 6 Floor, Ananta One, Pride Hotel Lane, Narveer Tanaji Wadi, City Survey No.1579, Shivajinagar Pune MH 411005 IN. www.godigit.com, Toll free no. 1800 300 34448.

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended / As at		Year to date/As at		Year Ended/As On
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations*	2,67,678	2,42,797	7,70,576	6,67,969	9,01,559
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,852	4,287	30,933	12,902	18,168
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,852	4,287	30,933	12,902	18,168
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,852	4,287	30,933	12,902	18,168
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	92,224	87,470	92,224	87,470	87,516
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)***	-	-	-	1,61,566	1,67,146
8	Networth	3,92,446	2,45,934	3,92,446	2,45,934	2,51,521
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,000	20,000	35,000	20,000	35,000
10	Debt Redemption Reserves	-	-	-	-	-
11	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)					
	1. Basic (in ₹)	1.29	0.49	3.39	1.48	2.08
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	1.28	0.48	3.36	1.46	2.05

Notes:  
 \*Total Income from Operations is gross written premium, gross of reinsurance and net of applicable taxes.  
 \*\*The Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) are currently not applicable to insurance companies in India.  
 \*\*\*These figures are only given for the period which are audited.

The above results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board in their meeting held on January 22, 2025 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the same.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.godigit.com/investor-relations).

The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Jasleen Kohli**  
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: January 22, 2025

Trade logo of Go Digit General Insurance Ltd. displayed above belongs to Go Digit Infoworks Services Private Limited and is provided and used by Go Digit General Insurance Ltd. under license.

**KFINTECH**  
 EXPERIENCE TRANSFORMATION  
**KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649  
 Registered office address: Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana - 500032, Tel. No.: 040 7961 5565, Website: www.kfintech.com, Email: investorrelations@kfintech.com

**Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months period ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	2,900.18	2,804.74	2,187.17	8,080.54	6,091.92	8,375.33
2	Net profit before tax (from ordinary activities)	1,220.91	1,194.68	894.45	3,333.65	2,330.10	3,273.82
3	Net profit before tax (after extraordinary activities)	1,220.91	1,194.68	894.45	3,333.65	2,330.10	3,273.82
4	Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders of the Company	901.78	893.22	668.26	2,475.72	1,715.80	2,460.48
5	Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders of the Company	895.00	907.58	669.95	2,483.39	1,730.30	2,456.05
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1,718.33	1,714.07	1,706.46	1,718.33	1,706.46	1,709.89
7	Reserves (excluding "revaluation reserve")	11,435.58	10,440.37	8,909.40	11,435.58	8,909.40	9,695.03
8	Securities premium account	5,712.54	5,631.49	5,474.70	5,712.54	5,474.70	5,544.26
9	Earnings' per equity share ("EPS") [face value of share: ₹10 each]*						
	Basic	5.25	5.21	3.92	14.45	10.09	14.46
	Diluted	5.21	5.16	3.88	14.34	10.00	14.34

\*EPS is not annualized for the periods.

Notes:  
 1. Financial results of KFin Technologies Limited (standalone financial results)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months period ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	2,823.95	2,692.28	2,105.35	7,812.14	5,864.90	8,108.27
2	Net profit before tax (from ordinary activities)	1,228.29	1,147.57	886.01	3,287.59	2,345.67	3,251.42
3	Net profit before tax (after extraordinary activities)	1,228.29	1,147.57	886.01	3,287.59	2,345.67	3,251.42
4	Net profit after tax	910.44	851.77	658.10	2,440.75	1,726.76	2,454.24

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
 3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 23, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on these results.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months period ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.kfintech.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:

for KFin Technologies Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sreekanth Nadella**  
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN: 08659728

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: January 23, 2025

**accelya**  
**Accelya Solutions India Limited**  
 CIN: L74140PN1986PLC041033  
 Registered Office: 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Building No. 4, Raheja Woods, River Side 25A, West Avenue, Kalyani Nagar, Pune - 411 006  
 Tel: +91-20-6608 3777 Email: accelyaIndia.investors@accelya.com Website: www.accelya.com/investors

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31 Dec. 2024	31 Dec. 2024	31 Dec. 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	13,317.84	26,029.87	12,474.96
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,379.55	8,736.52	4,008.08
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,379.55	8,736.52	4,008.08
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,236.18	6,482.46	3,093.05
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,244.88	6,521.03	3,267.38
6.	Equity share capital	1,492.69	1,492.69	1,492.69
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Rs.) (for the period - not annualized):			
	1. Basic:	21.68	43.43	20.72
	2. Diluted:	21.68	43.43	20.72

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financials Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financials Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites.

Company's Website: w3.accelya.com/investors  
 BSE Website: www.bseindia.com  
 National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com

Notes to the financial results

- The unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 31 December 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 22 January 2025.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and the terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind AS 108-Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates the Group's performance as a single business segment namely travel and transportation vertical.
- The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 50/- per equity share. The interim dividend will be paid to those shareholders whose names appear in the Register of Members as on 30 January 2025, being the record date fixed for the purpose.
- Exceptional items comprise of Impairment of Goodwill for year ended 30 June 2024 as a result of reassessment of future prospects on account of the business environment of the Cash Generating Unit.
- The financial results of the Company on a standalone basis for the quarter and six months ended 31 December 2024 are summarised below.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31 Dec. 2024	31 Dec. 2024	31 Dec. 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	12,425.92	24,406.70	10,920.37
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,149.97	8,415.79	3,583.11
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,149.97	8,415.79	3,583.11
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,093.00	6,272.01	2,786.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,072.23	6,230.47	2,796.08

Scan this QR Code to Download the Financial Results  
 For Accelya Solutions India Limited  
**Gurudas Shenoy**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03573375

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 22 January 2025



